
2008 Kewaunee County Scissors Cutting Project Sites 
 

Rio Creek Site 
Farm: El-Na Farms, LLC 

Soil Type:  Kolberg 
Year of Establishment: Spring 2005 

Variety: Mycogen 4A421   
 
  

Lakeshore Site     Luxemburg Site 
Farm: Schleis Farms    Farm:  Jim & Josh Salentine 
Soil Type: Hortonville    Soil Type:   
Year of Establishment: Spring 2007  Year of Establishment: Spring 2006 
Variety:  Jung Lightning      Variety:  Producer’s Choice  

 
Red River Site     Northern Site 
Farm: Sam & Sharri Kinnard   Farm: Dairy Dreams 
Year of Establishment: Spring 2006  Year of Establishment: Spring 2006 
Variety: Dairyland Hyberforce 420  Variety: Genoa 

 
 

Support for the 2008 Scissors Cutting Project is provided by: 
Cooperative Services- Denmark 

Frank’s Feed Mill 
Kewaunee County Dairy Promotion 

Dairyland Seeds – Kevin Naze 
Rio Creek Feed Mill 
Bank of Luxemburg 

 
 



2008 Kewaunee County Scissor Cutting Project 
Monday, May 19, 2008 

 
** The next sampling will occur on ** 

Thursday, May 22 
 

Cutting Site 
 

 
Height 

(inches) 

 
Crude 

Protein 

 
ADF 

 
NDF 

Relative 
Feed Value

(Actual) 

 
Relative Feed Value 

with 15% harvest loss
El-Na Farms, LLC 
Rio Creek Site 

 
17”  

 
 24.8 

 
18.8  

 
25.2  

 
 274.1 

 
233  

Jim & Josh Salentine 
(Luxemburg Site) 

 
19” 

 
27.7  

 
19.2  

 
24  

 
286.6  

 
244  

Schleis Farms 
(Lakeshore site) 

 
14” 

 
28.9  

 
18  

 
23.3  

 
298.9  

 
254  

 
Support for the 2008 Scissors Cutting Project is provided by:  

Cooperative Services- Denmark  
Dairyland Seed – Kevin Naze  

 Rio Creek Feed Mill 
Frank’s Feed Mill  

Kewaunee County Dairy Promotion 
 
 
 
 
If you have questions regarding this year’s project contact the Kewaunee County Extension Office at 920-388-7141. 
UW-Extension provides equal opportunities in employment and programming, including title IX Requirements. WI Extension programs are open to all persons without regardless of race, color, ethnic 
background or economic circumstances.  Please make requests for reasonable accommodations to ensure access to educational programs as early as possible preceding the event.  Requests will be kept 
confidential. 

 



2008 Kewaunee County Scissor Cutting Project 
Thursday, May 22, 2008 

 
** The next sampling will occur on Tuesday May 27 ** 

 
Support for the 2008 Scissors Cutting Project is provided by:  

Cooperative Services- Denmark  
Dairyland Seed – Kevin Naze  

 Rio Creek Feed Mill 
Frank’s Feed Mill  

Kewaunee County Dairy Promotion 
 
 
 
 
If you have questions regarding this year’s project contact the Kewaunee County Extension Office at 920-388-7141. 
 
UW-Extension provides equal opportunities in employment and programming, including title IX Requirements. WI Extension programs are open to all persons without regardless  
of race, color, ethnic background or economic circumstances.  Please make requests for reasonable accommodations to ensure access to educational programs as early as possible preceding the event.  
Requests will be kept confidential. 

 
Cutting Site 

 

 
Height 

(inches) 

 
Crude 

Protein 

 
ADF 

 
NDF 

Relative 
Feed Value

(Actual) 

 
Relative Feed Value 

with 15% harvest loss
El-Na Farms, 
LLC 
(Rio Creek Site) 

 
21”  

 
25.4  

 
19.3 

 
25.6 

 
268.4 

 
228 

Jim & Josh 
Salentine 
(Luxemburg Site) 

 
20” 

 
23.6 

 
19.9 

 
 25.2 

 
270.9 

 
230  

Schleis Farms 
(Lakeshore site) 

 
15” 

 
26.5 

 
18.1  

 
23.4  

 
297.4  

 
 253 



2008 Kewaunee County Scissor Cutting Project 
Thursday, May 29, 2008 

 
** The next sampling will occur on ** 

Monday, June 2 
 

Cutting Site 
 

 
Height 

(inches) 

 
Crude 

Protein 

 
ADF 

 
NDF 

Relative 
Feed Value

(Actual) 

 
Relative Feed Value 

with 15% harvest loss
El-Na Farms, LLC 
(Rio Creek Site) 

 
26”  

 
22.7 

 
26.6 

 
33.4 

 
189.9 

 
160 

Jim & Josh Salentine 
(Luxemburg Site) 

 
25” 

 
23 

 
24.5 

 
32.8 

 
198 

 
168 

Schleis Farms 
(Lakeshore Site) 

 
21” 

 
23.8 

 
22.6 

 
29.4 

 
225.6 

 
192 

Sam & Sharri Kinnard 
(Red River Site) 

 
25” 

 
21.9 

 
26 

 
33.8 

 
188.9 

 
160 

Dairy Dreams 
(Northern Site) 

 
22” 

 
22.3 

 
22.5 

 
31.3 

 
212.1 

 
180 

 
Support for the 2008 Scissors Cutting Project is provided by:  

Cooperative Services- Denmark  
Dairyland Seed – Kevin Naze  

 Rio Creek Feed Mill 
Frank’s Feed Mill  

Kewaunee County Dairy Promotion 
Bank of Luxemburg 

 
 
 
If you have questions regarding this year’s project contact the Kewaunee County Extension Office at 920-388-7141. 
 

 



2008 Kewaunee County Scissor Cutting Project 
Monday, June 2 

**The project is finished for the year** 
 

Cutting Site 
 

 
Height 

(inches) 

 
Crude 

Protein 

 
ADF 

 
NDF 

Relative 
Feed Value

(Actual) 

 
Relative Feed Value 

with 15% harvest loss
El-Na Farms, LLC 
(Rio Creek Site) 

 
32”  

 
20.3 

 
26.8 

 
33.1 

 
191.2 

 
162 

Jim & Josh Salentine 
(Luxemburg Site) 

 
27” 

 
20.8 

 
28.1 

 
34.1 

 
182.8 

 
155 

Schleis Farms 
(Lakeshore Site) 

 
26” 

 
23.6 

 
24.6 

 
29.6 

 
219.2 

 
186 

Sam & Sharri Kinnard 
(Red River Site) 

 
28” 

 
19.5 

 
29 

 
34.8 

 
177.2 

 
151 

Dairy Dreams 
(Northern Site) 

 
This field has been harvested 

 
Support for the 2008 Scissors Cutting Project is provided by:  

Cooperative Services- Denmark  
Dairyland Seed – Kevin Naze  

 Rio Creek Feed Mill 
Frank’s Feed Mill  

Kewaunee County Dairy Promotion 
Bank of Luxemburg 

 
 
 
 
If you have questions regarding this year’s project contact the Kewaunee County Extension Office at 920-388-7141. 
 
UW-Extension provides equal opportunities in employment and programming, including title IX Requirements. WI Extension programs are open to all persons without regardless  
of race, color, ethnic background or economic circumstances.  Please make requests for reasonable accommodations to ensure access to educational programs as early as possible preceding the event.  
Requests will be kept confidential. 


